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) KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)
BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Procuring Agency:

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

2 Tender Reference No:

SPPRA Serial N0.26523 1.D #

3 Tender Description/Name of

P/ OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS Y

VATER PIPE

Work/Item: LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY
NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" [N NORTH
NAZIMABAD
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop)
5 Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site
6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos
7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos
8 Technical Bid Opening Date | N/A
(if applicable):
9 No. of Bid Technically | N/A
Qualified (if applicable)
10 | Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No
11 Financial Bid Opening Date: | 10-03-2016
12 BID EVALUATION REPORT
, o , COMPARISON B o
S# | NameofFirm/ | COST OFFERED | RANKING WITH REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REMARKS
Bidder BY THE BIDDER | INTERMS | pSTIMATED REJECTION
OF COST COST
Pay Order and other required
documents are available.
P.O # 12587094 revalidate o
M/s.Irfan & @0.368% 10-03-2016 Rs.17,000/- & P.Q# | Substantially
! Co. Rs.9,83,006/- Lowest | “Below 13528284 dt: 17-02-2016 Responsive
Rs.3,000/- total Rs.20,000/-fr
HBL Sindh Secretariat Branc
) 1 Karachl N ]
7 | M/s.Unique : - @0.787% " Pay Order and required Un
Enterprises Rs.9,94.494/ B ] ViAbove documents are not @yqjlable a _IEESPUHS“L'_

The all concerned bidders are bemg:. informed accordmgly

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Irfan & Co. declared

responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

D.A.O(Distric
Member / Secretary

(Syed Muhamnﬁ;il Akhter)

Chief Engineer (W&S)
Member
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Additional Director Internal

(Saif—ul—Hiq ue)

(Maqgsood Ahmed

Audit — KMC Member Member
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Superintending Engineer (KMC)
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NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.26523

“Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: P/L. OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H.NO.A-51,BLOCK
"L'" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 10+03-2016 for
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The jmeeting was
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representativie of bidders.
(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

2 Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
1. M/s. Irfan & Co.
ii. M/s. Unique Enterprises

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement
Committee.

S. g g Amount of
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date
P.O # 12587094 revalidatelon 10-03-
5 2016 Rs.17,000/- & P.O # 15528284 dt:
ol b Rs.9.83,096/- | Rs.20.000% | 12.02-2016 Rs.3,000/- from HBL Sindh
Secretariat Branch Karachi
02 M/S.Un_lque Rs.9.93.324/- - Pay Order not attached.
Enterprises
4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria

provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the
bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

) < b L
@»H‘}:/ (Saif-ul-Hhque) (Magsoad Ahmed SIR;i‘kh)
1stri I 2}

D.A.O( [fr ) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secrelary Audit — KMC Member Member

-

(Syed Muhammad“Jamil Akhter)
Chief Engineer (W&S)
Member

asnain)
AAD)




NIT No.SPPRA Serial N0.26523

)

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One

Description of work:

Date of Opening:

International

Envelope)

P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LIT

NE FOR

IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H.NO.A-51,

"L" INNORTH NAZIMABAD

10-03-2016

BIDDERS’ ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

’Lwcx

S Bidders’ Name
N(;. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria M/s.Irfan & Co. M/s,Uni‘que
Enterprises
15 Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A
2. [ NTN Yes No
3. Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A
4. | Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No
Qualification Criteria:
5. Minimum three years’ experience of relevant Yes No
field.
6. | Turnover of at least last three years Yes No
7. | Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the
8. | authorized person of the firm along with Yes Yes
Authorization letter.
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the
9. | procuring agency subject to provision of Rule- N/A N/A
44
10. | Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified
X)3 (Saif-ul—jjique) (MagsoodtAhmed S
D.A.O (Distritt Qentral) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member / Secre{ary

Audit - KMC Member

Member

(Syed Muhammacﬁ: Akhter)

Chief Engineer (W&S)
Member

onvener




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY

NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

Item

Estimated

Cost

No

Description of Work

M/ Yt
YIS T T

M/s.Unique
- Enterprises

Quantity

Rate

Per

Amount

Raie

Amount

Rate

Amount

Dismantling and removing road matling

4900.00

Cft

605.00

%Cft

29,645.00

605

29,645.00

610

29,890.00

Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of]
soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true
alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to
correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal
of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer
Incharge providing fence guards. lights. flags sand
temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever
required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain
(30.5m).

0800.00

Cft

4650.00

%0CH1

45,570.00

45,570.00

4,700

46,060.00

Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Soft Rock
by hammering and chiseling where blasting is not
practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides
to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches
to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal
of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer
Incharge providing fence guards. lights. flags sand
temporary n_.om...;:n for non-vehicular traffic wherever
required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain
(30.5m).

9800.00

Cft

10770.00

%0CH1

105,546.00

10,750

105,350.00

10,800

105.,840.00

Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Hard
Rock by hammering and chiseling where blasting is not
practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides
to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches
to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal
of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer
Incharge providing fence guards. lights. flags sand
temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever
required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 Bv and lead upto one chain
(30.5m).

4900.00

Cft

24150.00

a\ooﬁ:\\

w.uu

'

24,100

118,090.00

24,100

118,090.00
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Name of Work: P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY

NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

Item
No

Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.Irfan & Co.

M/s.Unique
Enterprises

Quantity

Rate

Per

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Providing Laying UPVC pipes of Class-C (equivalent
make) fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with
solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 91.5
meter or 300ft. 3" dia

1,960 Rft

107.00

P/Rft

209,720.00

107

209,720.00

108

211,680.00

Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of]
driver and assistant fuel or electric energy platform for
placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and
delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various
depth from trenches including the cost of erection and
dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of]
pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft
deep trench

18.00  Days

1500.00

P/Day

27,000.00

27.000.00

27,900.00

P/F M.S split collar tee for PRCC pipe of different dia
sizes having with as mentioned against each item to suit.
The size of connection fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S
plate excluding the cost of neck. it includes the cost of]
3/4" M.S square bard on both ends, 4 Nos 3/4" thick M.S
flnages with a total weight as mentioned against each
item it includes the cost of nuts & bolt, rubber packing,
labour and sealing materials and all the tools and plants.
8" dia (12.31 Kg).

2.00 Nos

2510.00

Each

5,020.00

5,000.00

2.500

5,000.00

C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test Pressure 21.0
Kg/sq.com or 300 Ib/sq.inch) (Imported) 3" Dia

1.00

4290.00

Each

4,290.00

1,250.00

4.200

4,200.00

Fixing of sluice valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces one end
flanged & other with socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts &

1.00 No

1254.00

Each

1,254.00

1.250.00

1.300

1,300.00

rubber packing, labour etc complete 3" dia

A\
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Name of Work: P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY
NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

Item
No

Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.Irfan & Co.

M/s.Unique
Enterprises

Quantity

Rate

Per |

Amount

Rate

Rate

| Amount

10

Construction of Block Masonry chamber (inside
dimension) with 24x24 C.1 Cover frame weight 65 Kg fix
on RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick with steel 1/2" dia tor main
bars @6" C/C 1/4" dia 8" c/c distribution bars 6" thick
C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set 1:6 C.M 6" thick C.C
1:4:8 in foundation 2" thick C.C. 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" thick
Cement Plaster 1.6 to all inside wall surface, top &
bottom slab, outer side wall surface 1'-0" deep upto roof]
slab i/c M.S foot rest 5/8" dia bars every 2'-0" deep curing
excavation, de-watering refilling etc. complete. 4'x4'x4".

2.00

Nos

28357.00

Each

56,714.00

28,300

56,600.00

28,400

56,800.00

P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick M.S Neck to existing M.S Pipe to
a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned
against each item. It includes the cost of fabrication and
welding to the split collar tee. 03" dia Net Weight 19.757
Kg

Nos

Each

1,790.00

890

1,780.00

900

1,800.00

Cast Iron specials for U-PVC / AC pressure pipe
(Standard Wt. for ACIL "B" class.
Bend 90 degree 3" dia

1.00

No

650.00

Each

650.00

650.00

650.00

700.00

700.00

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c
watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.

9800.00

Cft

2760.00

%0Cft

27,048.00

2,760

27,048.00

2,800

27.440.00

Sand Haro or any other source sand of same modules of]
fineness (Hill Sand).

14603.83

Cft

2425.00

%Cft

354,142.88

354,142.88

2,450

357.793.84

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST

986,725

983,096

994,494

(Saif-ul-Hafjue)
zn). ) Addl. Director Internal Audit
gm:&mn Secretary KMC - Member

(Mags

Member

d Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)

—

(Syed Muhami

d Jamil Akhter)
Chief Engineer (W&S)
Member

(Syed
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