KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE SHEET

FIRMS / CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK:

PROVIDING & LAYING 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR

IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H. NO. A-51 BLOCK-"L" NORTH

NAZIMABAD..

Date of Opening:

10/03/16

Time of Receiving:

2:00 PM

Time of Opening:

2:30 PM

SPPRA No:

26523

S. NO. NAME OF CONTRACTOR NAME OF FIRMS S O1. M/S I fam 2 00 I FRAM 2. M/S Unique Eut. Alocal		The second secon		
01. M/s Isfan 2 20 IFRAN M 2. M/s Unique Eut. Movol	5. NO.	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	NAME OF FIRMS	SIGNATURE
2. m/s unique aut. alord	01.	M/s Islan 2 00	IFRAN	M. I fan Ma
	2.	ms unique Eut.	Morol	dead
		0		

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD	
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.26523 I.D #	
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WAT	
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)	
5	Tender Published:	SPPRA Web Site	
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos	
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos	
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>	
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>	
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	<u>01 No</u>	
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	10-03-2016	

12 **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Irfan & Co.	Rs.9,83,096/-	1 st Lowest	@0.368% Below	Pay Order and other required documents are available. P.O # 12587094 revalidate on 10-03-2016 Rs.17,000/- & P.O # 13528284 dt: 17-02-2016 Rs.3,000/- total Rs.20,000/-from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Unique Enterprises	Rs.9,94,494/-	-	@0.787% Above	Pay Order and required documents are not available.	Un Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Irfan & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

D.A.O (District Central)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Syed Muhammad Jamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (W&S) Member (Syed Mashkoor)ul/Hasnain) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.26523

Method of Procurement: S

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 10-03-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Irfan & Co.
 - ii. M/s. Unique Enterprises
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Irfan & Co.	Rs.9,83,096/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 12587094 revalidate on 10-03- 2016 Rs.17,000/- & P.O # 13528284 dt: 17-02-2016 Rs.3,000/- from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Unique Enterprises	Rs.9,93,324/-	/=	Pay Order not attached.

- 4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

D.A.O (District Central Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Syed Muhammad Jamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (W&S) Member

Convener

(Syed Mashkoor-ul-Hasnain)

Wey Engineer (IPD)

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.26523

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR

IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK

"L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

Date of Opening:

10-03-2016

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.		Bidders	'Name
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Irfan & Co.	M/s.Unique Enterprises
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	No
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	No
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

D.A.O (District Central) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit -- KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Syed Muhammad Yamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (W&S) Member (Syed Mashkoor-ul-Hasnain) Chief Engineer (190)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

	4	ယ	2	-	No	Item
(Online of the	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Hard Rock by hammering and chiseling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Soft Rock by hammering and chiseling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards. lights. flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	Dismantling and removing road matling	Description of Work	
	4900.00	9800.00	9800.00	4900.00 C	Quantity	
	Cft	Cft	Сй	Cft		E.
3	24150.00 %0Cft	10770.00 %0Cft	4650.00 %0Cft	605.00 %Cft	Rate	Estimated Cost
PE	%0Cf	%0Cft	%0Cfi	%Cft	Per	Ost
2 My	X8,335.00	105,546.00	45,570.00	29,645.00	Amount	
	24,100	10,750	4,650	605	Rate	M/s Ir
	118,090.00	105,350.00	45,570.00	29,645.00	afe Amount	fan & Co
	24,100	10,800	4,700	610	Rate	M/s
	118,090.00	105,840.00	46,060.00	29,890.00	Amount	M/s.Unique

Name of Work: P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

Item	Description of Work	_	Ţ.	Estimated Cost	Cost		M/s.I	M/s.Irfan & Co.	M/s Ent	M/s.Unique Enterprises
No	4	Quantity	y	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
5	Providing Laying UPVC pipes of Class-C (equivalent make) fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with									
	solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 91.5									
	meter or 300ft. 3" dia	1,960	Rft	107.00	P/Rft	209,720.00	107	209,720.00	108	211,680.00
6	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of									
	placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and		-347							
	delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various									
	depth from trenches including the cost of erection and									
	dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of									
	pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft									
	deep trench	18.00	Days	1500.00 P/Day	P/Day	27,000.00	1,500	27,000.00	1,550	27,900.00
7	P/F M.S split collar tee for PRCC pipe of different dia									
	sizes having with as mentioned against each item to suit.									
	The size of connection fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S.									
	plate excluding the cost of neck, it includes the cost of									
	3/4" M.S square bard on both ends, 4 Nos 3/4" thick M.S									
	finages with a total weight as mentioned against each									
	item it includes the cost of nuts & bolt, rubber packing,									
	labour and sealing materials and all the tools and plants.									
	8" dia (12.31 Kg).	2.00	Nos	2510.00	Each	5,020.00	2,500	5,000.00	2,500	5,000.00
8	C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test Pressure 21.0									
	Kg/sq.com or 300 lb/sq.inch) (Imported) 3" Dia	1.00	Z ₀	4290.00	Each	4,290.00	1,250	1,250.00	4,200	4,200.00
9	Fixing of sluice valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces one end									
	flanged & other with socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts &									
	rubber packing, labour etc complete 3" dia	1.00	No.	1254.00	Each	1,254.00	1,250	1,250.00	1,300	1,300.00
							ĺ			







Name of Work: P/L OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE BYPASS WATER PIPE LINE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY NEAR H.NO.A-51, BLOCK "L" IN NORTH NAZIMABAD

_			_		_		,																		*
		4		5			13	12														10	5	No	Item
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST	fineness (Hill Sand).	Sand Haro or any other source sand of same modules of	watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c	Bend 90 degree 3" dia	(Standard Wt. for ACIL "B" class.	Ng	welding to the split collar tee. 03" dia Net Weight 19.757	against each item. It includes the cost of fabrication and	a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned	P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick M.S Neck to existing M.S Pipe to		excavation, de-watering refilling etc. complete. 4'x4'x4'.	slab i/c M.S foot rest 5/8" dia bars every 2'-0" deep curing	bottom slab, outer side wall surface 1'-0" deep upto roof	Cement Plaster 1.6 to all inside wall surface, top &	1:4:8 in foundation 2" thick C.C. 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" thick	C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set 1:6 C.M 6" thick C.C	bars @6" C/C 1/4" dia 8" c/c distribution bars 6" thick	on RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick with steel 1/2" dia tor main	difficultiension) with 24x24 C.I Cover frame weight 65 Kg fix	dimension of Block Masonry chamber (inside		pescription of Work	Description of Work
	14603.83 Cft		9800.00 Cft		1.00 No		2 Nos					2.00 Nos											Quantity		
	2425.00		2760.00 %0Cft		650.00		895					28357.00											Rate		Estimated Cost
	%Cft		%0Cft		Each		Each					Each				38							Per		Cost
986,725	354,142.88	1130.000	27 048 00		650.00		1,790.00					56,714.00											Amount		
	2,425	2,700	2 760		650.00		890	1.4				28,300		4,									Rate	M/s.	200
983,096	354,142.88	27,040.00	27 048 00		650.00		1,780.00					56,600.00											Amount	M/s.Irfan & Co.	
	2,450	2,000	2 000	,00.00	700 00		900					28.400											Rate	En	M.
994,494	357,793.84	27,440.00	27 440 00		700 00		1,800.00					56.800.00										\dashv	Amount	Enterprises	M/s.Unique

D.A.OrDisttadehdan Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Addl. Director Internal Audit Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
KMC - Member Member (Maqsqod Ahmed Shaikh)

(Syed Muhammad Jamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (W&S) Member

(Syed Mashkoor-un-Hasnain) ChiePhingineer (IPD) Convener